To.



This report is refree as an OEq Case fire A 45 (1)2000 PRTPS US. 427/451/34 180, 2571-1

The Officer-In-Charge. Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur dist., Manipur.

Subject: Report on crimes of unlawful displacement, looting, vandalism and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

I am a scheduled tribe belonging to the Any Kuki Tribe, which is a recognized tribe under the Constitution of India and a resident of House No. 1, Haokip Veng Palace Compound, P.O. & P.S.- Porompat, district- Imphal East, Manipur.

That, on the 4th of May, 2023 at around 12:30 PM, a mob of armed Meetei/ Meitei suspected to be members of Arambai Tengool, Meitei Leepun along with the locals in and around the area attacked our village, in the process they have looted and vandalized my rented house owned by @Lunkhongam Touthang(9612248477) along with all the properties / household items.

That, it may also be report that the said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and incurred huge lose which is estimated to be about Rs. 40,00,000 (Rupees Forty Lakhs) Only, inclusive of my properties along with my two vehicles, such as;

- 1) Bajaj Auto RE 2 Stroke bearing regn. No. MN06 S 5458.
- 2) Maruti Omni Van bearing regn. No. MN01 G 6972.

That, the reason behind my late application is due to which I was at different states / remote areas for months.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, and book the perpetrators under the relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application lately today.

Yours Faithfully,

The 30th of Dec., 2023

This pepart is fixated as an O.t. of FIRNO.

1 (1179)(12) (2023 HLP.PS 4/3 380/427/

1988/981/34-18C, 26(1-10)A.Act. &, 600.3(0).

Janyminthany

(JANGMINTHANG TOUTHANG)

Aged about: 29 years

S/o: Lhunkhojang Touthang

Present Address: Bijang Relief Camp,

Churachandpur Dist., Manipur.

Contact No.: 9612085632

o he charet in Charge

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 45(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A.Act. . Corresponding FIR No. 0(1179)(12)2023 HLP-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A.Act. . Corresponding POA)Act. Date & hour of occurrence: 04/05/2023 at @ 12.30pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
12/01/2024 at 1.25pm	House No. 1, Haokip veng, Palace Compound ,Imphal East District, Manipur.	12/01/2024
and the second s	About 1km West.	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result o
Jangminthang Touthang (29)yrs S/o Lhunkhojang Touthang of House No.1, Haokip veng Palace Compound Imphal East District, Manipur. A/P Bijang Relief Camp, Churachandpur.	Meitei armed Miscreant	Theft, house-trespass, causing damage with common intention by using fire arms. Punishable . U/S 380/427/451/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A.Act.	W/SI. O. Somolini Devi will plse investigate the case.	
				1
OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 12/01/2024				

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan **Designation: Inspector of Police** OC-Porompat PS.

> : Barthout Police Station Imphal East Manior

thruce